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ABOUT 
MND QUEENSLAND
SUPPORT GROUPS

MND Queensland recognises
that feeling connected to
others impacted by an MND
diagnosis is helpful for those
on their MND journey to
share experiences and learn
from one another and make
friends who understand. We
host both in-person and
online MND Support Group
Meetings.

until there is a cure, there is care community & connection

https://www.mndqld.org.au/events


REGION DATES TIME VENUE CONTACT

ONLINE - All
Queenslanders

Welcome

16 Jan, 30 Jan, 13 Feb, 27 Feb, 13 Mar, 27 Mar, 10 Apr, 24 Apr, 8 May,
22 May, 5 Jun, 19 Jun, 3 Jul, 17 Jul, 31 Jul, 14 Aug, 28 Aug, 11 Sep, 

25 Sep, 9 Oct, 23 Oct, 6 Nov, 20 Nov, 4 Dec, 18 Dec
10:00AM

Online via 
Microsoft Teams

supportgroups@mndqld.org.au
07 3372  9004

Cairns 10 Feb, 7 Apr, 2 Jun, 11 Aug, 6 Oct, 15 Dec 10:30AM Oaks & Vine, 59/63 Esplanade
Cairns City

Justine O’Neill
justine.o’neill@mndqld.org.au

0430 049 591

Townsville 29 Jan, 19 Mar, 28 May, 30 Jul, 17 Sep, 26 Nov 10:00AM Riverway Library, Von Stieglitz Room
Thuringowa Central

Amy Frosdick
amy.frosdick@mndqld.org.au

0430 049 739

Fraser Coast
Bundaberg North - 1 Jul, 7 Oct
Hervey Bay - 6 May, 12 Aug, 18 Nov
Norville - 3 Jun, 9 Sep, 16 Dec

10:30AM
Cafe 1928, Botanical Gardens
Hervey Bay RSL, Pialba
Waves Sports Club, Norville

Kerri Campbell
kerri.campbell@mndqld.org.au

0405 923 963

Sunshine Coast 16 Jan, 6 Mar, 1 May, 3 Jul, 4 Sep, 6 Nov 10:30AM Maroochy RSL, 105 Memorial
Ave, Maroochydore

Shelley Evans
shelley.evans@mndqld.org.au

0410 834 177

Bribie Island 6 Feb, 3 Apr, 5 Jun, 7 Aug, 2 Oct 10:30AM Bribie Arts & Community Centre
191 Sunderland Dr Banksia Beach

Shelley Evans
shelley.evans@mndqld.org.au

0410 834 177

Brisbane North 18 Mar, 20 May, 22 Jul, 16 Sep, 18 Nov 10:30AM Sands Social, 50 Keogh St
Sandgate

Jason Russell
jason.russell@mndqld.org.au

0404 550 613

Brisbane South 18 Feb, 15 Apr, 17 Jun, 19 Aug, 21 Oct 10:30AM Easts Leagues Club, Olivia Room
40 Main Ave, Coorparoo

Simone Reid
simone.reid@mndqld.org.au

0424 408 657

Toowoomba  22 Apr, 20 May 10:00AM Picnic Point Cafe
Kirsty Harris

kirsty.harris@mndqld.org.au
0405 093 457

Gold Coast 28 Jan, 25 Feb, 25 Mar, 29 Apr, 27 May, 24 Jun, 
29 Jul, 26 Aug, 30 Sep, 28 Oct, 25 Nov, 16 Dec 10:00AM Burleigh Bears Leagues Club

80 Pacific Ave, Miami

Michala Higgins
michala.higgins@mndqld.org.au

0420 472 292


